504024318 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY SCOTT RALPH	09/23/2016
GREGG ALAN STAHL	09/23/2016
NAGARAJ ESHWAR	09/23/2016
THOMAS JAY LAWSON	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARKWESTERN DIETRICH BUILDING SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	9100 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	WEST CHESTER	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29576925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6739

Email: jkersting@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY F. KERSTING

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0121667.0585224
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY F. KERSTING	
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey F. Kersting/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039868 FRAME: 0070

504024318



PATENT REEL: 039868 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignors") of the residences indicated below are the inventors of certain inventions and embodiments thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/576,925, filed on September 8, 2016, titled SLIDE CLIP WITH EXTERNAL FLANGES (hereinafter the "Application").

Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 9100 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 210, West Chester, Ohio 45069, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Invention, (b) the Application, (c) any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, (d) any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country, (e) all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon, and (f) all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;
- 3. Authorize Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct:
- 5. Agree, without expense to Assignors but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention, including but not limited to the Application;

Page 1 of 6

- 6. Represent and warrant that Assignors have the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention and the Application, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorize Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

First Inventor:

Signature:

Full Name: Residence: Gregory Scott Ralph

7044 Quarterhorse Dr.

Springboro, OH 45066

STATE OF OMO

COUNTY OF AND

Notary Public: 14 1 Joil

My Commission Expires: 17, 20/8

DAVID L. FISCHER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 7, 2018

Second Inventor:				·
Signature;		With a	Date:	13516
Full Name:	Gregg Alan Stahl	And the second		——————————————————————————————————————
Residence:	315 Countryside D	۲.		
	Lebanon, OH 4503			
STATE OF _	OHIO			
COUNTY OF	_OHO _BALA_			
On th	is AR day of	Splank.	, 2016, p	ersonally appeared
before me Gr	egg Alan Stabl, wh	o proved to me on th	ne basis of satis	factory evidence to
be the person	whose name is subso	cribed to on this Assi	gnment, and ac	knowledged that he
executed the s	ame.		1416	
		My Commission I	Expires:	, , , 20/8
			Same.	*

DAVID L. FISCHER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 7, 2018

Third Inventor:	T A Q _	***************************************	***************************************	
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Nagarej Eshwar 3620 Pinnacle Lane Mason, OH 45040		Date;	09/23/16
STATE OF	20			
COUNTY OF	Button			
	is 22 day of _	Saplanla,	, 2016	5, personally appeared
the person wh	ose name is subscrib	roved to me on the	dasis of sat	isfactory evidence to be acknowledged that he
executed the s	ame.	Notary Public:	M	(Dil-
		My Commission I	Expires:	Apr 7 2018

DAVID L. FISCHER, Notary Public In and for the State of Chic My Commission Expires April 7, 2018 Fourth Inventor:

Signature:
Full Name:
Thomas Jay Lawson
Residence:
4581 Kohls Court
West Chester, OH 45069

STATE OF
On this 2 day of
Don't day of 2016, personally appeared before me Thomas Jay Lawson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:



DAVID L. FISCHER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 7, 2018

Assignee: CLARI	CWESTERN DIETRICH BUILDING SYSTEMS LLC
Signature: Full Name: Title: Address:	Gregory S. Ralph Vice President of Business Development Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC 9100 Centre Pointe Dr., Suite 210 West Chester, OH 45069
me Gregory	is 23 day of 2, 2016, personally appeared before S. Ralph, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he

RY Pool

DAVID L. FISCHER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 7, 2018

RECORDED: 09/27/2016